- SCHNEIDER

equipment for professionsals

Schneider GmbH, In der Langerts 1, 73095 Albershausen

DECLARATION OF CONFORMITY

acc. Regulations (EC) no. 1935/2004 and (EC) no. 2023/2006 for wood items, which come into contact with food.

Our item no.: 201330
- . Bread proofing basket, rattan
L ol S e oval, 360 x 200 mm, 2000 gr.

Explanation:
Herewith we confirm, that our mentioned product as well as the used materials and raw materials are conform to the

requirements (EC) no. 1935/2004 and (EC) no. 2023/2006 and the Commodity Regulation (BedGgst V) in their respective
latest version.
Stoffbezeichnung: None

Beschrankung: None
Specification for the intended use or restrictions:

Type/types of food to come into contact with the product:
All kinds of food
all kinds of food in a temperature range from - | Duration 24 h

Type/types of food NOT to come into contact with the product:

Foodstuffs with a pH value of less than 3 and greater than 10

There are no objections against the use of this article as material or product to be in contact with food in the meaning of
the EC Global Regulation (EC) 1935/2004 and of Sections §§ 30 and 31 of the German Food, Consumer Goods and Feed

Code (LFGB).

Instruction:
The above-mentioned product has to be stored, if there is no other condition, dry and protected from light and at room

temperature. The user is liable for compliance with all legal regulations during further processing.

Validity: Until revoked by reissuing \/ \/JM&W

Albershausen, den 15.12.2025 Jochen Schneider (Manager)



